TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/29/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BHTT Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	9900 Westpark Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3943731	BRICK HOUSE TAVERN + TAP	
Registration Number:	3815053	BRICK HOUSE TAVERN + TAP	
Registration Number:	3815051	BRICK HOUSE TAVERN + TAP	
Registration Number:	3349634	BRICK HOUSE SUBS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Sexton

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20014.020001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton

900237292 REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0551

Signature:	//Sally Sexton//	
Date:	10/30/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ignite - Executed Release of Trademarks - BHTT#page1.tif source=Ignite - Executed Release of Trademarks - BHTT#page2.tif source=Ignite - Executed Release of Trademarks - BHTT#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0552

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests is granted by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent (hereinafter, the "Secured Party"), having a place of business at 201 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06856-5201, in favor of BHTT Entertainment, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 9900 Westpark Drive, Suite 300, Houston, Texas, 77063, (the "Grantor Party").

WHEREAS, the Grantor Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the Grantor Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in the registrations and applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Collateral") under that certain Security Agreement dated March 24, 2011, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4506/0598 (the "Security Interest");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fulfillment of certain covenants made by the Grantor Party, and having full authority to do so, the Secured Party hereby forever releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Collateral and reconveys to the Grantor Party, to the extent of its interest therein, the Collateral, without recourse.

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any principles of conflicts of law.

DMSLIBRARY01-19731574.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0553

EXECUTED atOctober, 2012.	, as of this <u>29</u> day of
Ce	ENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL ORPORATION, AS AGENT (:
person who appeared before me and instrument, on oath stated that he/	satisfactory evidence that Thomas Maro is the d said person acknowledged that he/she signed this she was authorized to execute the instrument and Electric Capital Corp, to be the the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	Cynhia M. Lundstrani (Signature)
Cynthia M Lundstrom Notary Public - State of Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires - December 3, 2013	Cynthia M. Lundstrom (Print Name) NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Arizona, residing at Maricaga. County
	My Commission Expires: $\sqrt{2} - 3 - 2013$

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Mark/Name	Ser./Reg./App. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
BRICK HOUSE	SN:85-101055	August 5, 2010	April 12, 2011	Bhtt Entertainment, Inc.
TAVERN + TAP	RN:3,943,731			(Texas Corp.)
BRICK HOUSE	SN:77-472877	May 13, 2008	July 6, 2010	Bhtt Entertainment, Inc.
TAVERN + TAP and	RN:3,815,053			(Texas Corp.)
Design				
TAVERN+TAP				
BRICK HOUSE	SN:77-472707	May 13, 2008	July 6, 2010	Bhtt Entertainment, Inc.
TAVERN + TAP	RN:3,815,051	-		(Texas Corp.)
				-
BRICK HOUSE SUBS	SN:78-685240	August 3, 2005	December 4, 2007	Bhtt Entertainment, Inc.
	RN:3,349,634			(Texas Corp.)

DMSLIBRARY01-19731574.2

RECORDED: 10/30/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0555